

TABULATION OF BIDS
E First Street Fiber Optic Upgrade Project
Ankeny Blvd to E Delaware Ave
City of Ankeny
Project No. 120.0223.01
Bid Date/Time: June 4, 2020 at 10:30 AM

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1 BDC Group, Inc. Cedar Rapids, IA		2 Precision Underground Utilities, LLC. - Cambridge, IA		3 Communication Innovators Pleasant Hill, IA		4 Van Maanen Electric, Inc. Newton, IA		5 Price Industrial Electric, Inc. Robins, IA		6 Castrejon Incorporated Blaine, MN	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	2" HDPE Conduit	LF	2210	\$ 25.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 30.36	\$ 67,095.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 46,852.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 53,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,100.00
2	Fiber Optic Cable - 96 ct SM (Install Only)	LF	6590	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,885.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 8,830.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,885.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 11,071.20	\$ 3.21	\$ 21,153.90	\$ 2.25	\$ 14,827.50	\$ 1.00 (3)	\$ 6,590.00
3	Splice	EA	36	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 80.31	\$ 2,891.16	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 36.27	\$ 1,305.72	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00
4	Splice Case	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,667.50	\$ 5,002.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 636.47	\$ 1,909.41	\$ 925.55	\$ 2,776.65	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
5	Termination	EA	48	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 119.60	\$ 5,740.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 59.69	\$ 2,865.12	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00
6	Handhole, Type III, 24" x 36"	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,250.00 (1)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 1,920.00
7	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,829.00	\$ 2,829.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,325.00	\$ 16,325.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00		\$ 1,700.00
8	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,179.00	\$ 13,179.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,159.00	\$ 13,159.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
TOTAL BID:				\$ 82,755.00		\$ 110,536.66		\$ 57,435.00		(2) \$ 72,150.61		\$ 79,875.39		\$ 96,197.50		(4) \$ 37,770.00	

Notes
(1) Communication Innovators indicated the same Total Price as Unit Price for Item 6, Handhole, when the quantity was 2. This increase their Total Amount Bid by \$1,250 from their proposal
(2) The Worksheet: Authorization to Transact Business was not filled out.
(3) Castrejon Inc indicated \$1.00 /LF for fiber optic cable, yet had a total price for fiber at \$9,590.
(4) Proposal wasn't signed and has identified the company is not authorized to transact business in Iowa.
PW Staff Note: Based on City Attorney review and information from references, a corrected and signed proposal was received June 5, 2020. Vendor and business registrations will be completed. LH 060920